
Robert Giesbers (B250731)
Spanish Fork, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/23/24 at
8:10:13 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

32  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Utah

129,764  Last reported odometer reading

2016 DODGE GRAND
CARAVAN SXT
VIN: 2C4RDGCG7GR177769
VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/JYvesTplvzWxSv8ZT4YyvrPJTLr_gWX4mWqSTv3e9y1MJ1nJfDz3dFVTaucZeyvZqwSSz-INl-xcac4b4HyjVOwC1w4SzxLu6uvo6TqBGzFI6gRANN9Te2Qlkq3TpBPiSt1TKzQtD_UCtUTpNeJ6OiClB8Ie7wN9Clv3O5Cjs4cY1R9JSETw8yM1KoFgS3FTKy3tDfiIi48UycMLHWDq67LtfZw6EE0rSA9Bp75ZkFElKX4CDZwo1TzzSVTZApiKz-9bR_66OJJxVV1ObmmugyNx14fi8A9uNzfkHgbYT6Seg26vP5KkgL7_CRgPmaupJ4kKslE5VdvX7Pzz2c9kLU6FPvokE0Mv0YvkMq7Zje7VGR8C5FaJRvvuAX4CFPE8bIs.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

11/03/2015 15 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2015 2016 2019

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 months 2 yrs. 4 mo. 5 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 16,178/yr

Last reported odometer reading 16,608 54,219 129,764

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/rwok-PTZCRtFFQxYNZZoyPopZ5DaDkseHQez9LcG6kocbNsNlrN9ka9jVx8gGZE9yYAyOcB3wKyPZ9eNzF0LvMVaHoD3oH45xTLMXE6uYVWtxZ7ZYZnT25MNQk-jC5aJ-igrhYP0POw6HSMprU8yGGzsHHBj7mTEVVY4rdomx9Xy21qrD862xS-V5yRbVOvdxIiKNTZWcx_nwrgmdXG2E99Wr-7eHX45_69fD89eK7rJzxA_gxkzqEtQ6nzn72WtKoU37Hp4KNrpqLm1Hi31O_UavpUTmk7XKP4Rj_U8zFmh7CpHDfCUE0uqp2vpeMdS0leiU8Bmtwgz8vwvoJDoUH45fqJAGXqry4gqH_qsHIf0YacQXRzcFf8raBbFl5kGwR1WVztiiw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/lK-KoP44uUoQH_acPsM3ZALHpEUjuRCceyZOcfyPbYrsugZeI9UVaVfn9Lc4UJvF0NH8rNJXjMI63tMfrclhdsj_uUeq-0aZ39DloCn-WENKU-G1OBpQNCAsP9rcmn-2JthgI_VFuwU9CVJaqyQi8Et67kx1u9ckKTxng42SbTLi0bvNmRPqyqVSgxVyKmq08V8sPczKE6fjdbc4IRzR4NiMFIOIcQkFU0BWoqQEGWZA2lu8-bdLgnIiJmhfo0V9OBYGMLY4vkdKRG3saFenSK_JjsdrEKOd9HPsBdQ-6iP6z-3wty4gjtYKJr2a8TdYQIsrFXZ5RJWbpmz4tGuN6PJFISJgfV2fnE6gYulDPgj1leDAXBTcgLAmepRlVMhiNs1BPelQIw.cfx


Orlando, FL
Title #0120856144

First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

03/28/2016 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0120856144

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

06/02/2016 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #0120856144

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

06/06/2016 11,282 Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

06/10/2016 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/13/2016 Braun Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Inc.
Winamac, IN
574-946-7501

4.8 / 5.0
16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

06/16/2016 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winamac, IN
Title #16806145000147

Title issued or updated

10/20/2016 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Blanding, UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

10/31/2016 16,608 LUBE PRO'S
Spanish Fork, UT
801-794-1020

4.9 / 5.0
45 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-

http://www.braunchryslerdodgejeep.com/
http://www.braunchryslerdodgejeep.com/
http://www.rockystirepros.com/


Date Mileage Source Comments

11/09/2016 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Blanding, UT
Title #UT002714492

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/21/2016 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Blanding, UT
Title #UT002747844

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/24/2017 24,331 Big O Tires
Orem, UT
801-224-1177

4.8 / 5.0
227 Verified Reviews

127 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/14/2017 29,334 Big O Tires
American Fork, UT
801-756-6000

4.5 / 5.0
60 Verified Reviews

64 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/19/2017 33,250 Big O Tires
American Fork, UT
801-756-6000

4.5 / 5.0
60 Verified Reviews

64 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/25/2017 36,508 Big O Tires
Orem, UT
801-802-0541

4.9 / 5.0
161 Verified Reviews

84 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

06/22/2017 39,903 LUBE PRO'S
Spanish Fork, UT
801-794-1020

4.9 / 5.0
45 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/08/2017 42,944 Larry H. Miller Chrysler
Jeep Provo
Provo, UT
801-373-2570

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-

http://www.bigotires.com/
http://www.rockystirepros.com/
http://www.https//larryhmillercjdprovo.com
http://www.https//larryhmillercjdprovo.com


4.2 / 5.0
115 Verified Reviews

296 Customer Favorites

08/28/2017 Big O Tires
Payson, UT
801-465-9934

4.7 / 5.0
67 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/01/2017 45,153 Doug Smith Auto -
Spanish Fork
Spanish Fork, UT
801-804-5737

4.6 / 5.0
51 Verified Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

09/12/2017 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Blanding, UT
Title #UT002747844

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

01/02/2018 54,219 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
16,178 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/11/2019 56,717 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/28/2019 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bountiful, UT
Title #UT005047006

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

07/17/2019 62,882 Doug Smith Autoplex
American Fork, UT
801-492-0100

4.7 / 5.0
532 Verified Reviews

3,357 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

08/12/2019 62,922 Doug Smith Autoplex
American Fork, UT

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

http://www.bigotires.com/
http://www.heydoug.net/
http://www.heydoug.net/
http://www.dsmithautoplex.com/
http://www.dsmithautoplex.com/


801-492-0100
4.7 / 5.0

532 Verified Reviews
3,357 Customer

Favorites

Engine checked

10/23/2019 66,008 Big O Tires
American Fork, UT
801-756-6000

4.5 / 5.0
60 Verified Reviews

64 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed

01/23/2020 71,036 Jiffy Lube
American Fork, UT
801-756-5333

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Drive belts checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Exterior lights checked
Wipers/washers checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Transfer case fluid checked
Brake fluid checked
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

03/16/2020 73,915 Jiffy Lube
American Fork, UT
801-756-5333

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

03/16/2020 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/16/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bountiful, UT
Title #UT005047006

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

07/22/2020 79,253 Jiffy Lube
Lindon, UT
801-785-8097

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Drive belts checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Exterior lights checked
Wipers/washers checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Transfer case fluid checked
Brake fluid checked

10/20/2020 83,802 Jiffy Lube
Highland, UT
801-772-0808

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Drive belts checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Exterior lights checked
Wipers/washers checked

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

https://www.jiffylube.com/
https://www.jiffylube.com/
https://www.jiffylube.com/
https://www.jiffylube.com/


Vehicle washed/detailed
Transfer case fluid checked
Brake fluid checked

02/11/2021 90,848 Jiffy Lube
Highland, UT
801-772-0808

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Drive belts checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Exterior lights checked
Wipers/washers checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Transfer case fluid checked
Brake fluid checked

04/16/2021 94,546 Jiffy Lube
American Fork, UT
801-756-5333

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Drive belts checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Exterior lights checked
Wipers/washers checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Transfer case fluid checked
Brake fluid checked

05/21/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bountiful, UT
Title #UT005047006

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

08/09/2021 100,406 Jiffy Lube
American Fork, UT
801-756-5333

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Drive belts checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Exterior lights checked
Wipers/washers checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Transfer case fluid checked
Brake fluid checked
Brakes checked

10/21/2021 104,805 Doug Smith Autoplex
American Fork, UT
801-492-0100

4.7 / 5.0
532 Verified Reviews

3,357 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

10/28/2021 105,270 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Lehi, UT
385-484-7470

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

https://www.jiffylube.com/
https://www.jiffylube.com/
https://www.jiffylube.com/
http://www.dsmithautoplex.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/


5.0 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

11/01/2021 105,316 Doug Smith Autoplex
American Fork, UT
801-492-0100

4.7 / 5.0
532 Verified Reviews

3,357 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Transmission checked

03/30/2022 111,648 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Lehi, UT
385-484-7470

5.0 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed

07/27/2022 117,364 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Lehi, UT
385-484-7470

5.0 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Battery replaced

09/09/2022 118,551 Viking Automotive
Midvale, UT
801-838-8898

4.3 / 5.0
32 Verified Reviews

44 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Engine mount(s) replaced
Transmission mount(s) replaced
Transmission fluid changed
Transmission filter replaced
Engine mounts checked

09/16/2022 Freeway Transmission
Murray, UT
801-265-9200

4.3 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery serviced
Transmission mount(s) replaced
Engine mount(s) replaced

09/21/2022 118,577 Viking Automotive
Midvale, UT
801-838-8898

4.3 / 5.0
32 Verified Reviews

44 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Transmission replaced

09/21/2022 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/21/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

http://www.dsmithautoplex.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://www.vikingutah.com/
http://www.freewaytransmissions.com/
http://www.vikingutah.com/


Bountiful, UT
Title #UT005047006

Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

12/01/2022 121,042 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
West Jordan, UT
385-341-2393

5.0 / 5.0
29 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/05/2023 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/05/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bountiful, UT
Title #UT005047006

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

05/03/2023 125,421 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
West Jordan, UT
385-341-2393

5.0 / 5.0
29 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/05/2023 127,353 Viking Automotive
Midvale, UT
801-838-8898

4.3 / 5.0
32 Verified Reviews

44 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Radiator replaced
Thermostat housing/gasket replaced

09/14/2023 129,764 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
West Jordan, UT
385-341-2393

5.0 / 5.0
29 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

04/17/2024 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/17/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bountiful, UT
Title #UT005047006

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

https://www.vioc.com/
https://www.vioc.com/
https://www.vioc.com/
https://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vikingutah.com/
https://www.vioc.com/
https://www.vioc.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/23/24 8:10:13 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

